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DO you want me to review the ones that I didn’t write?  Or go back over the ones I did? Both?

Neither?

Donald English, PhD
NVUM Program Leader

Forest Service
Recreation, Heritage, and Volunteer Resources

p: 202-205-9595
denglish@fs.fed.us

201 14th Street SW
Washington, DC 20250
www.fs.fed.us

Caring for the land and serving people

From: Simon, Benjamin [mailto:benjamin_simon@ios.doi.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2017 1:55 PM

To: Ann Miller <ann_miller@ios.doi.gov>; Sarah Cline <sarah_cline@ios.doi.gov>; Stern, Adam

<adam_stern@ios.doi.gov>; Christian Crowley <christian_crowley@ios.doi.gov>; Skrabis, Kristin E

<Kristin_Skrabis@ios.doi.gov>; Joshua Sidon <jsidon@blm.gov>; English, Don -FS

<denglish@fs.fed.us>

Subject: Fwd: monuments review

fyi
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Tue, Jul 11, 2017 at 1:48 PM

Subject: Fwd: monuments review

To: "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>, Sally
Butts <sbutts@blm.gov>, "Boone, Whitney" <whitney boone@nps.gov>, Aaron Moody
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<aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, "Schmidt, Jaime T -FS" <jtschmidt@fs.fed.us>, "Eberlien,
Jennifer - OSEC, Washington, DC" <Jennifer.Eberlien@osec.usda.gov>

Cc: Benjamin Simon <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>

Here are 10 additional monument economic reports for review. Some of these areas are jointly

managed, either BLM-FS or BLM-NPS, and some by individual agencies.  Please provide any

comments to Ben Simon, copied on the email, with a copy to me, by next Friday the 21st,
which will provide 10 working days for review.

 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Simon, Benjamin <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Tue, Jul 11, 2017 at 1:20 PM

Subject: monuments review
To: Randal Bowman <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Ann Miller <ann miller@ios.doi.gov>, "Stern, Adam" <adam stern@ios.doi.gov>,

Christian Crowley <christian crowley@ios.doi.gov>, Sarah Cline <sarah cline@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Randy,
 

Here are drafts for the following monuments:
Grand Canyon Parachant
Grand Staircase
Sonoran
Ironwood Forest
Canyons of the Ancients
San Gabriel
Giant Sequoia
Carrizo
Mojave
Vermillion
 

W
 e would appreciate it if these could be circulated for comment.
 
Ben
--
Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist
Office of Policy Analysis
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C St. NW
Washington DC
202 208 4916
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benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov

--

Benjamin Simon, Ph.D., Chief DOI Economist

Office of Policy Analysis

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C St. NW

Washington DC

202 208 4916

benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the

information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal

penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.
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